

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE Nos: C.C.No.2127 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	01.05.2026	<p><u>JS,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the common order passed in the writ petitions has not been implemented in its true spirit, inasmuch as salary for the period of removal has not been granted, notwithstanding the explicit use of the expression “for all purposes.”</p> <p>On the other hand, learned Standing Counsel for the RTC submitted that the directions contained in the common order have been duly complied with, and that in the absence of specific clarity with regard to payment of back wages, the same were not extended to the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an application “for being mentioned” in the writ petition, while the learned Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions from the Corporation.</p> <p>At request of both the learned counsel, list the matter on 19.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>JS,J</u></p> <p>KHRM</p>	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.